• FORM PTO~1595	11-20-200:	R SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark	E
Office		-		PT0
TS99-431/909		·		, L.s. 70633
TS99-431/909 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	hed original doc	uments or copy thereof.	_ 0
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1-12-03	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	03108 8 10/7(
WEN-JUI FU, SHANG-RU SHEU, CHAO-CHENG CHEN	YUN-HUNG SHEN,	Name: <u>Taiwan Semicor</u> <u>Company</u>	nductor Manufacturing	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char	er nge of Name	No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industr Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300 Taiwan, R.O.C.		
other				
Execution Date: <u>10/28/03</u>		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes	x
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge 10/28/03&11/13/02 A. Patent Application No(s)		n, the execution date of the a	application is:	
	dditional numbers attache		and make the chief	
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>GEORGE O. SAILE</u> 	•	6. Total no. of applications	; and patents involved;. <u> </u>	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		Enclosed		
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVE	NUE	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit acct	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:	•		er: <u>19-0033</u> page if paying by deposit acco	ount)_
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document	pelief the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true	э сору
STEPHEN B. ACKER	MAN \	3-12	11/12/03	
Name of Person Signing 9/2003 ECOOPER 00000117 190033 10706386	2	Signature '	Date	
0:8021 40.00 DA				

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights				
T\$9 9_4 31/909	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
Assignmen	T OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.					
ASSIGNOR:					
WEN-JUI FU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	SHANG-RUSHEN Type or char name of ASSIGNOR				
Wen Jui Fu	Shang Ru Sheu				
121 Perk Ave. Rd. 3, Science-Box					
Industrial Pork. Hein-Chy. Taiwan	Industriae Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan				
Republic of China, Tawan	Nationality R.O. C, Republic of China, Taman				
YUN-HUNG SHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CHAO-CHENG CHEN				
Type of built (succession)	Char-cheng Chen				
Address	Dr, Shen-Ming Rd Chong-Ling,				
	Hsiz-Chi Acounty, Taiwan				
Nationality	Nationality Town. R.O. C., Republic of China				
ASSIGNEE:	, ,				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu. Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions					
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
x and in all foreign countries					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
A Novel Method To Reduce The Flouring Contamination On The AL/AL-CU Pad By A Post High Cathod Temperature Plasma Treatment					

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights				
·	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the eccept of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:	·				
Yun Hung Shen.					
ype or print name of ASSIGNOR					
14F, No. 88. Tashich	26,				
Hoin-Chy City, Taiwan	_				
Republic of China Tamba					
ASSIGNEE:					
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co.	Ltd.				
121 Park Ave, 3 Science-Based Industrial Park					
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	•				
Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	•				
,,					
nd the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete or	ne of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided percent (%) in	terest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
(check the following box/f foreign	nghts are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries					

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(a) U.S. patent application executed or	r even date, herswith,
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	10/28/03 4/1/13/02
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
Marie Control of the	(e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ained for said invention by the above application or any reof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no ess be made or entered into which would conflict w	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will with this assignment.
pertinent fects and documents relating to said may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR an proceeding related thereto and will promptly extend any and all papers, instruments or affidavits req	
WARNING Date or signing must be the same as the dat	te of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Signature of Assistations; Sheer
	Chao-Chen Chen.
EASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	g information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to high on being of AngloNCR
	* ************************************
	Title . If the uniforment is nomined or legalized then it will only be prime finish evidence (25 tyses)
261). Use next page d'acomization is desired.	Mr. and and a serious Standard Charles Added

and which is found in

PATENT **REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0356**

_Notacization of Legalization Page Added.

and	which is found in				
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even	a date herewith			
(b)	Y U.S. patent application executed on				
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on			
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued			
J., 1	(d) U.S. patent noissued				
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	ight country, including the right to claim phority			
	tinuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, a	for said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination			
be n	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignmentate or entered into which would conflict with this	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will is assignment.			
may proc any appl	inent facts and documents relating to said invent be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will beeding related thereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits required	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all tion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary			
	VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this O O C D O D O D O D O D O D O D O D O D O D O D O D D				
WA	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of ex	Signature or Assisnors			
If AS	SSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following infor	rmation			
	•	Type or print the mane of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
		Title			
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the ass 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	asignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facic evidence (35 USC			
		Noterization of Legalization Page Added.			
,					

TOTAL P.08